AID <81.40	LICIA Bec' PETER BOTTE CON
FOÂM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	IR SHEET S.S. ENAMMENT COMMERCE
Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ▼	ILY10 / 009435 Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissions	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 101992171	e and address of receiving party(ies):
Brian Edward Cowper	Name: Banham Patent Locks Limited
12/00/01	
10/07/01	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(is) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 233/235 Kensington High Street
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: London State: UK ZIP: W8 6SF
Execution Date: October 15, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  2/19/2001 LLANDGRA 00000105 10009435  3 FC:581  40.00 GP	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attach	ned? res _KNO
\( \)5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Deepak Malhotra	40.00
Internal Address: Wells, St. John, Roberts, Gregory & Matkin P.S.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
memar / daress.	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Overpayments or deficiencies only</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
Street Address: W. 601 First Avenue, Suite 1300	8. Deposit account number:
<u> </u>	23-0925
City: <u>Spokane</u> State: <u>WA</u> <u>ZIP: 99201-3828</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  Andrew 8, 2001
Deepak Malhotra, Reg. No. 33,560  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
• -	ver sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1

**REEL: 012594 FRAME: 0222** 

## EL844052935

## United States of America A S S I G N M E N T

## WHEREAS,

Inventor(s) hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(s)

- (1) Brian Edward COWPER
- (2)
- (3)
- (4)
- (5)
- (6)

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled:-

## **LOCK**

for which invention application for Letters Patent of the United States of America (a) is about to be made; (b) has been made on under Serial No.

AND WHEREAS

Banham Patent Locks Limited 233/235 Kensington High Street London, W8 6SF United Kingdom

(herein referred to as ASSIGNEE(s)) is/are desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE(s) to ASSIGNOR(s) of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(s) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE(s) for the territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification, prepared and executed by ASSIGNOR(s) on 15 day of 0.070821 2001 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE(s) to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned this 15 day of oaber 2001

WITNESSES: Tankridge

INVENTOR(S):

(1) E COWPER

Brian Edward COWPER

(2) \_\_\_\_\_

(3)

(4) \_\_\_\_\_

(5) \_\_\_\_\_

(6) \_\_\_\_\_

PATENT REEL: 012594 FRAME: 0223

**RECORDED: 12/09/2001**